
Board of Public Works and Safety 

Agenda Item 

Cover Sheet 

MEETING DATE: June 25, 2024 

☐ Consent Agenda Item

☒ New Item for Discussion

☐ Previously Discussed Item

☐ Miscellaneous

ITEM #: 6 

INITIATED BY: Kristyn Parker 

☒ Information Attached

☐ Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting

☐ Verbal

☐ No Paperwork at Time of Packets



 

TO:  Board of Public Works and Safety 

FROM:      Kristyn Parker, Project Coordinator, Utilities 

SUBJECT:  Board to consider approving Change Order 1 for Dillon Park sewer realignment 

project 

DATE:        June 25, 2024  

 

Utilities is requesting the Board of Works to approve Change Order #1 to the contract with 
Central Indiana Boring Contractors in the amount of $1000 for the Dillon Park sewer realignment 
project.  
 
This change order covers valves that were required by the manufacturer for installation. The 
project is now complete and ready to be invoiced. 
 
I recommend that the Board approves the Change Order with Central Indiana Boring 
Contractors contract. 





 


































	New Cover 6.pdf
	Change Order 1 for Dillon Park Sewer Realignment project.pdf
	Memo - Board of Works 6-25-24
	Change Order 1
	330033June112024 Central Indiana Boring Contractors-PO240227-ht


